NOTICE OF HEARING

Posted 12/4/2024

On <u>November 19, 2024</u>, Hon. Jefferson G. Griffin, by counsel, submitted an Election Protest to the <u>Macon County Board of Elections</u> via email regarding the contest for: <u>North Carolina Supreme Court Associate</u> <u>Justice, seat 6</u> alleging that (2) denied voters and (1) removed voter had voted in the 11/05/2024 General Election and the ballot was counted.

On <u>Monday, December 2, 2024</u>, the Board held an Preliminary Consideration meeting and determined that the Protest substantially complies with N.C. General Statue 163-182.9.1.

As required by N.C. Statue 163-182.10 (b) (2), the Macon County Board hereby gives notice of hearing on the Protest to occur on <u>Thursday</u>, <u>December 12, 2024, beginning at 10:00am</u> at the Macon County Courthouse in the Commissioners Boardroom, floor 3, 5 W. Main Street, Franklin, NC 28734.

Issued by Melanie D. Thibault, Director of Macon County Board of Elections on this 4^{th} day of December, 2024.

Notice Recipients:

- 1. Hon. Jefferson G. Griffin (via email)
- 2. Counsel for Hon. Jefferson G. Griffin-Craig Schauer, Mike Dowling, Phil Thomas (via email)
- 3. Hon. Allison Riggs (via email)

- 4. Counsel for Hon. Allsion Riggs (via email)
- 5. NC Republican Party (via email)
- 6. NC Democratic Party (via email)
- 7. Ester A. Elliott (via certified mail)
- 8. Adrian Oscar Martinez Rodriguez (via certified mail)
- 9. Sydney M. Stovall (via certified mail)
- 10. Jimmy Goodman (via email)
- 11. Gary St. Arnauld (via email)
- 12. NCSBE legal (via email)